SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22514-22515/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2013 in WP No. 4031/1999 and Order dated 13/12/2013 in RP No. 638/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MEWA LAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 30/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Nobody appears on behalf of the parties.

Adjourned.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER