SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4-5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22514-22515/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2013 and 13/12/2013 in WP No. 4031/1999, in RP No. 638/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MEWA LAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 15/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (Not Present) For Respondent(s)

> The Court made the following ORDER

None appears.

Perused application.

Deletion of the names of Respondent Nos. 6 to 10 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Amended cause title be filed within three weeks from today.

[RASHI GUPTA] SR.P.A.

[TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY] COURT MASTER