Listed On: 06.04.2016 Before Ld. Registrar Court No. 2 Item No. 78

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 22514-22515 of 2015

MEWA LAL & ORS.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 16.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed the counter affidavit but failed to file the vakalatnama. Four weeks time is granted to file the vakalatnama.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 28.9.2015 of this Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 5 and 11.

List again on 6.4.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate has filed counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 to 3 has not filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 so far. Fresh show cause notice to Respondent Nos. 4, 5 & 11 (Respondent Nos. 5 & 11 at fresh address) was issued on 11.03.2016. Unserved cover in respect of Respondent No. 5 has been received with postal remarks "Not found". Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 6 to 10 have been deleted vide Hon'ble Chamber-in-Judge Order dated 15.12.2015.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 11 so far.

-2-

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 5th DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv. Ch. No. 319 Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv., CAS

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

NK-3